cation to issues of educational access, equality, equity, and democracy 

(Giroux, 2014). The collated web search rankings yielded six public 
film schools, three in city of Vancouver and three in the city of To-
ronto. The publicly available webpage content for the six film schools 
was archived and yielded one hundred and fifty-nine (159) webpag-
es of text for analysis. The content analyzed spanned core program 
objectives, student learning outcomes, program course requirements, 
course descriptions and syllabi, faculty job postings, practicum and 
experiential learning opportunities and other program highlights.